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KATHERINE A. KLAUSMEIER C. PETE GUTWALD, AICP
County Executive Director, Department of Permits,

Approvals and Inspections

March 13, 2025

David H. Karceski

Venable, LLP

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 500
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Spirit and Intent Determination
Hillendale Country Club
13700 Blenheim Road
Case No. 1989-0420-X
10th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic District

Dear Mr. Karceski,

Your recent letter to Jeff Perlow, Supervisor of the Office of Zoning Review,
dated March 6, 2025, was forwarded to me for reply. Based on the information
provided therein and my review of the available zoning records, the following has
been determined.

The proposed acquisition and use of the property, retaining and reusing all of
the existing facilities, is within the spirit and intent of the BCZR and the Zoning
Commissioner’s order in Case No. 1989-0420-X “for a golf course and country club
inclusive of accessory uses and structure” and would not require any additional
zoning relief in order to reopen the facility and manage it as described in your
letter.

This approval is for zoning only, and you will be required to comply with all
other County and State regulations relative to this property.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal
opinion, it 1s not intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and it is not
legally or factually binding on Baltimore County or any of its off1c1als agents, or
employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and all hablhty arising out of
or in any way connected with the information provided in this document or any
interpretation thereof.

I trust that the information outlined in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
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responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

Dot ., Rnach U1

John Krach
Planner I11
PAI — Zoning Review Office

Cc: Zoning Case File 1989-0420-X
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David H. Karceski

T 410.494.6365
F 410.821.0147
dkarceksi@venable.com

March 6, 2025

Jeffrey Perlow, Supervisor

Office of Zoning Review

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections

County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 124

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Zoning Confirmation
Hillendale Country Club - 13700 Blenheim Road
Tax Account No. 1008055075
3" Councilmanic District, 10" Election District

Dear Mr. Perlow:

[ am writing on behalf of Deshields, LLC, the successful bidder at an auction held on December
11, 2024 (“Purchaser”) to acquire the property located at 13700 Blenheim Road and known as
the “Hillendale Country Club” (the “Property™). The Property is 147+ acres and is zoned RC 4
as reflected on the enclosed aerial zoning map. We are requesting confirmation regarding the
existing and future use of the Property under the Petition for Special Exception granted in Case
No. 1989-0420-X.

By way of background, in 1990, Hillendale Country Club, Inc. (“Hillendale™), then legal owner,
requested a Petition for Special Exception “for a golf course and country club inclusive of
accessory uses and structures.” See Case No. 1989-0420-X, copy enclosed. As explained in the
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, at the time the petition was being considered, the use
had already been in existence on the Property for 34 years and was nonconforming under the RC
4 zoning. Hillendale sought to have the use approved as a special exception with the intention of
expanding the facilities. The special exception was approved without condition by order dated
May 8, 1990.

As reflected in the file for Case No. 1989-0420-X, over the years changes have been approved to
the Property administratively through issuance of spirit and intent confirmation letter. At this
time, the facilities on the Property include a full-service clubhouse, including dining facilities, an
18-hole golf course with driving range, cart storage, and maintenance/storage buildings, a
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swimming pool/tennis/sport court complex, including locker room and dining facilities, and
several parking areas. See 1% Refined Development Plan, copy enclosed.

After purchase, Purchaser intends to operate Hillendale Country Club, retaining and reusing all
of the existing facilities. Purchaser is considering hiring managers for the different components
of the club, such as hiring a golf course operator to manage the golf course or a company with
experience in managing a swimming pool/tennis/sport court complex.

I would request that you please respond to confirm that Purchaser’s proposed acquisition and use
of the Property as described above is within the spirit and intent of the prior approved Petition
for Special Exception for “for a golf course and country club inclusive of accessory uses and
structures” and would not require any additional zoning relief in order to reopen the facility and
manage it as described.

With this letter, I have enclosed a check in the amount of $200.00 made payable to “Baltimore
County, Maryland” to cover the administrative costs associated with your review. If you need
any additional information in order to complete your review, please feel free to contact me.

Very guly yours,

/‘ I =
Davmki

Enclosures

66079734 v1







Permits and Licenses
County Office Building

Baltimore Count
Depart t of Py ' d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
charment o} ernis an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management (410) 887-3900
Fax: (410) 887-2824

January 24, 2001

Mitchell Kellman, Zoning Specialist
Vice President, D.M.W ., Inc.

200 East Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD 21286

Dear Mr. Locke:
RE: Hillendale Country Club, DRC No. 061900 Q, Zoning Case No. 89-420-X, 10" Election District

Your letter to Amold Jablon, Director of the Department of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. A Special Exception Case No. 89-420-Z to establish
Hillendale Country Club as a golf club and country club inan R.C .4 zone, 10 expand the club house and
parking and to expand and relocate accessory structures was granted on 5/8/90. Your client requests the
following:

. Renovation of the swimming pool complex (modernizing and slightly expanding the locker room
building and café building replacing the pool and surrounding lounge area).

2. Expansion of its parking lot (from 150 cars on paved surface and approximately 80 cars on the lawn,

approximately 265 paved spaces. This will include relocating the club’s maintenance 180 feet to the

southeast.

A storm water management is proposed adjacent to the expanded parking lot to accommodate the

increased run-off.

4. The maintenance complex will be moved to a site near Blenheim Road.

5. Upgrade of its driving range and 1* fairway as shown on the submitted site plan.

[¥S]

['am also in receipt of letters (as discussed with Mr. Kotroco, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner)
signed by the four closest property owners who have no objection to the aforementioned revisions

This matter has been reviewed by staff and it has been determuned that your client’s proposed revisions
would be within the spirit and intent of the prior granted zoning case.

[ trust that the information set forth in this leter is sutfictently detailed and responsive to the

request. [f you need further information or have any questions, please do nat hesitate to contact me at 410-
§87-3391.

Sincerely,

B T
John J. Sullivan, JIr.
Planner i1

Zoning Review
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administrat:on
and Deveclopment Management

e L e

111 West Chesapeake Avenue i ' . B
Towson, MD 21204 _ ' (410) 887-3353

) April 19, 1994

Mr. James D. Witty

Assistant Vice President
Mercantile-Safe Deposit & Trust Company
Two Hopkins Plaza - Second Floor
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

Re: Proposed New Construction of Hillendale Country Club House
10th Election District

Dear Mr. Witty:

This office has reviewed the revised proposed addition, as shown
on the site plan received November 23, 1993 (second red-lined plan),
which has been submitted by the Hillendale Country = Club,
Incorporated. The construction, as shown on the referenced site
plan, would be in compliance with the Baltimore County zoning
regulations under the spirit and intent of the expansion granted in
zoning case number 89-420-X%.

If you have any questions, please do not hestiate to contact me
at 8387-3391.

Very truly yours,
John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner 1I

JJs/crmm

c: Kevin J. Davidson, Esquire
Case File
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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIOR BEFORE THE

WS of Blenheim Rd., 250" S
Country Club Rcad ZONIRG COMMISSIONER
13700 Blenheim Road . . ' . .
10th Election District OF RALTIMORE COUWTY v g and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.). . SN requested should be granted.
6th Councilmanic District S B i . PRI

CASE # §9-420-X e -,-'ﬁ- it is clear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in an R.C.4 . 7i" e THEREFORE, IT IS ORD
Hillendale Country Club, Inc. T . p s R SRR ‘(7_,
Petitioner S zone by special exception. It is egqually clear that the proposed use would SRR ty this g day of

REFENEAENERE

 rs . - . .
Mr. Gately testified that, in his oplnlpn, the Petitioner's reguest Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
meets the requirements of Section 502.1 and is otherwise within the spirit hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

by the Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore Coun-

¢ 1990, that the Petition for Special

May 1, 1990
not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must

Chal e 1[-nﬂ 5Tf' Exception for a golf course
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW L ) . aits Cented b con T
o be determined whether the conditions as delineate Y Section 302.1 are : R and structures, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit No.1l, is hereby
The Petitioner herein requests a Special Exception for a golf course o L R
: a satisfied by the Petitioner.

country club inclusive of accessory uses

Manley F. Gately, Esquire
1504 Sherbroock Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

] GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:
and country club inclusive cf accessory uses and structures, as more partic-

T The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which T 1
ulariy described on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1. ;“_V;-.;J_ IR

Thé Petitioner may apply for its building
would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and require-

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at its own risk
. A until such time as the 30 day appellate process
the proposed use would be conducted withaut real detriment to the neighbor- f:-:_”';~ f:gzbﬁ?lihg:dg:dzisizxgzizg;edfféhzogezgzgzzzi
would be required to return, and be responsible
_ for returning, said property to its coriginal

. . . e condition.
circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the particular location FRTE

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Case #89-420~-X

Hillendale Country Club, Inc., Petitioner

The Petitioner, by Stephen B. Cock, President, appeared and was

ments set forth in Section 502.1. In fact, the Petitioner has shown that
represented by Manley F. Gotely, Esquire. Appearing on behalf of the

Dear Mr. Gately:
Petition was Chester W. Beatty, General Manager. There were no Protestants.

E - - L] X
hood and would not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and nclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captloned

case. The Petition for Special Exeception has been granted denlad in
accordance with the attached Order.

Testimony indicated that tl. subject property known as the Hillendale

Country Club at 13700 Blenheim Road consists of 149.77 acres +/-, zoned

- . o In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party

v ’
described by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and please be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30)
R.C.4 and is improved with the subject country club. days of the date of the Crder to the County Board of Appeals. If you
require additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel

free to contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

beyond that inherently associated with such a special exception use, irre-

J. ROBERT HA S
Mr. Gately proffered testimony on behalf of the Petitioner. Mr.

X . . et :1 R Zoning Commissicner for
spective of its location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A24 1319 I Baltimore County

Gately testified that the Hillendale Country Club has been at its present (1981) P JRH:mmn o Very truly yours,
. . el . IR cc: Peoples Counsel L ]
location for the past 34 years and currently exists as a nonconforming use EE o ‘ :

D 52 FAE

) The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety or
in the R.C.4 zone. He testified that the Club currently has 525 members

A

I
. Robert Haines

general welfare of the locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, Zoning Commissioner

who account for approximately 25,000 rounds of golf per year.

OR FILING

( . JRH :mmn

streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the att

cc: FPecples Counsel

cc: Mr. Chester W. Beatty, General Manager
13700 Glenheim Road

Fhoenix, Maryland 21131

Testimony indicated that no outside groups are permitted to utilize . L i ) i . .
property's zoning classification, nor in any other way be inconsistent with

“CR FILING

<
7

the Club facilities and individual guests must be accompanied by a member

)

the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

iy

Vo

il
Joormasl )

of tne Club.

W

4
r)

&J%ﬂ FILING
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77

After reviewing all of the testimony and evidenca2 presented, it ap-

Testimony indicated that the Petitioner is desirous of establishing

7

pears that the special exception should be granted, with certain restric-

i/

(.

the subject country club as a special exception use and, thereafter, enlarg-

i

ORDCR NECE

¥

tions as more fully described below.

By

N

ing the existing club house within the footprint indicated on Petitioner's

ket Laud ]

CH '
Dale
By L 1

Exhibit No.l.

ORCER RECEI

Dato
By

@
EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 89 - 4 ZO‘X

: : " | Tre undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
cribed in the description and plat attached herato and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Tl described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
ecial Exception under the Zoning Law_and Zoning Regulations of_Bngmnre County, to use the R Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the
A Goy Loundd LDl Crd & Induside On R
RN berein described property for
of accessory uses and structures (see plat)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION PETITIO%EPXIg SI%CQAL

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 59-920-X

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situaie in Baltimore County and which is

=

PropertAis to be posted and advert’sed as prescribed’ by Zoning Regulations,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, akree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing

RE: PETITION FOR SPECTIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
W/S Blenheim Rd., 250' S Country

Club R4A. (23700 Blenheim Rd.) OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

10th Flection District;

6th Councilmanic District D '{'a{ﬁ'.—"i"rv"
k\ 5 S\

HILLENDALE COUNTRY CLUB, INC., : Case No. 89-420-X o

Petitioner MAY 11 {S89

e ZONING OFFICE

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Plegse enter the appearance of the People'’s Counsel in the above-
capticned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

Q r
Phylli§7001e Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
887-2188

-

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this }0th day of May, 1989, a copy
of the forepoing Entry of Appearance vas mailed to Manley F. Gately,
Esquire, 1504 Sherbrook Rd., Lutherville, MD 21093, Attornéy for

Petitioner.

Peter Max Zimmermén

of this petition, Yad further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore Coulty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
vnder the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s}):
{Type aor Print Name)
Sigrarure

Address

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

lutherville, MD . 21093

City and State

Attorney's Telephone No.: 823-9292 ___

- ORDER Fu:CEIVED FOR FILING

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner({s):

City and State

Attornay for Petitioner:
¥e)ley F. Gately

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Chester W. Beatty, General Manager

Y e i T -

City and State Name
13700 Blenheim Road, Phoenix, Maryland
Attorney’s Telephone No.: _825-9292________ oe 22 ot pyan

- e A A Y S S R g S T S e S T - -

Address Phone No.
592-8011
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __..-__-.._Z.....____ day

. 192.2, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Cou Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the .._-----/_Z--_--_ day of ..- , 19 ? 6‘, at ..(.’..&_ o'clock

R TS
£ M. .

20 seconds east 311.37 feet to a point thence south 88 degrees 33

DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Blemheim Road, said point of
beginning being located 250 feet more or less south of Country Club Drive,
thence along the centerline of Blemheim Road the three (3) following
courses and distances: 1) South 15 degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds eae;t
792.25 feet to a point, 2) south 15 degrees 55 minutes east 597.87 feet
to a point, and 3) south 16 degrees 36 minutes east 594.02 feet to a
point, thence leaving said road south 62 degrees 21 minutes 30 seconds
west 1810.55 feet to a point, thence south 49 degrees 27 minutes 40
seconds west 1034.67 feet to a point, thence north 39 degrees S minutes
30 seconds west 1326.95 feet to a point, thence north 49 degrees 27
minutes east 1466.42 feet to a2 point, thence north 6 degrees 34 minutes 30

seconds west 1271.01 feet to a point, thence north 86 degrees 03 minutes

20 seconds west 470.93 feet to a point, thence north 6 degrees 43 minutes

30 seconds west 412.40 feet to a point, thence north 10 degrees 38 minutés

seconds east 344.94 feet to a point, thence south 61 degrees 57 minutes

seconds east 1349.43 feet to a point, thence north 5 degrees 02 minutes

30 seconds east 45.23 feet to a point, thence north 87 degrees 57 minutes

mirutes

east 674.24 feet to the center of Blemheim Roéd and the point of

beginring. Containing 149.77 acres of land, more or less.




Baltimore County ' . - o . .- n ; ' .
Zoning Commision - o F@@@ ’lp)ﬂ BRI N Laltimore County .
County Office Buildi ' o - U T B : e
;-" ;'; é{k: :l: ;;‘Ef' e | . - Account: n-gol.sxso , N __ 1418 s g‘%fcggafcg;lumﬁa?n;r .
s ‘ : Number . o RETETR T Towson, Maryland 21204
| | IR (301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Foming Commmins

. - -
-

[ 0 . BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ~ . " - - = - | B | | o | e
Towsea, Morylond e o P .- county Office Building i ‘ ' _ .

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . -
Towson, Maryland 21204 -

Date: February 27, 1990

2/16/90 | - C M9000486

Date of Posting. . --.;'{ZZf.------.-..

Your petition has been received and acceppﬂtecl!_.fo'r filingl‘thijs | : - | 7 LT Hillendale Country Club, Inc.
22nd  day of _puhrgary o 1. o 0 0 o RS REVISED FUBLIC HEARING FEES .. FRICE : ' IR 13700 Blenhein Road .
. S L _ . i _ S . R o L i . : ' L T Phoenix, Maryland 21131 . iy
. x ¢ Sl _ : L o : . : S - , B - . 110 -REVISIONS (ALL OTHERS) 1 X £75.00 . ' G T Dennis F. Rasm

Location of property: &i/—é_?__ é/i:z_émm.‘d'.ﬁ.{ 4._1.{?.2.’.--.‘.):/4""/;;? (Af;/.f.‘{'.. T T _ . ‘ o o R L ‘ R o L : * , : ' : N ATIN: CESTER W. JEATTY o County Ex:s?uev‘:

320 LD ‘ A ez o S o - . T ' L o - [ 3 TOTAL:  $75.00 - e
lZ 2% CLAE S LR '"/F. 5 T - RER | - | S s L LAST MAME OF OWNER: HILLENDALE C/CLUR A

) , Lo : . + ROBERT HAINES ST o LT | ‘ : ‘ e .

ﬂf.élé’?}._-é.ﬁ;}ff’_ﬁ --_Cé.-.%df//;“.'27 ok - e ' _ - o ZONING COMMISSIONER .- % * - - P ‘ S co Case numbers: 83-420-X
Remarks: - R AR Petitioner 7 1 R.Beusman, et al Received by: __ JAMES B, DYER | C ' . | . ':"." Petitioner(s):__ fillendale Cauntry Club, Inc,

o . - i 3 +13 1
7 T : LT Petitioner's - Chairman, Zoning Plans.
Posted by ___ .A)Z._./ el ... : < comans ST Attorney Manley F, Gately o P Advisqry Committee

Nunber of Signs: '/

B Pﬂap!an::ﬂ: thedd Za?a%ﬂ é %!Gl‘?\&o County - . = Dear Petitioner{s):

Please be advised that § 25.00 is due for reposting of the above- referenced
property.

A ——— SR SRR e THIS FEE KUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED

_ A R _ R T R R . SUIEE.LEX CE THE EEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
R SN . ES¥N Baltimore ognty() I RS B .

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION |[ERilsSS ‘ DRSNS 19 Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building . : ,
111 West Chosapecke Aveaue Lo o _ Account: R-001.6150 N-- ' 21 58

Your anticapted cooperation is appreciated.

‘ : “Tomou, Mary!and_zlzﬂq Number o

TOWSON, MD., — Apacl 3 1087 [N FT— Hro-x

THISIS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was - [N TR, | - '_ o L . : N 77 O sl
Sl ZONING DEFARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY O o L NS é) - ))i__,‘ ﬂi}ﬁgqg ‘-_-///,E,-: >
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published L Towsen, Maryland e — P S . ' ' . - - ' -

Very truly yours,

vy
‘/

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of l successive ZONING. powmaateas

o Date of BRI TR - 4 e e " __ | o | _' ZONING COMMISSIONER of
. . . N T o - « — - £- == T g ' _ ' o ' o : ‘ ' L : Baltj C t
weeks, the first publication appearing on Maach SO, IQQ. v . Posted forr ... 5_,.,2,‘/ /&'[(5_,/_-_. 7_{'5’"5.7 S - ' e -_ E _ * o o S K & 837-;2‘;;‘6 oy
: - -‘ eione -mQQM’?’/{*‘/ Jﬁé_"‘g}_;_ _ _{:,A ._ E 5 . 4!1?!?(}‘ , ‘ . I MYOGULERS
NORTHEAST TIMES - : Location dm..--[‘i’/' /”_A’f fc/c 5! -)Z“’"’:’.éf b ... Ll .- - '
THE JEFFERSONIAN, . - /-’3#.{5-)-61-74%-?1‘4&1"“ L cmmmmmmmemememm—an e ————a--
R Location of Signs:__ LFci, é.gfé'*' A(ﬁ:’..(ﬁ}‘,---."ﬁ.’”’d & En_ oon J“.’zz,

cct  Manley F. Gately, Esg.
File

FURLIC MEARING FEES OTY  PRICE

e QK Jeon PR  : . | o TOTAL:  $25.00
S ¥ . J"'-"-‘I)C-—;L-/f-z-/-[- —emmemeee- see-eee-s-oe NSRRI | CATT NAME OF OWNER: MILLENDALE G/CLUB T

Publisher

DEQ -FOSTING SIGNS / ADVERTISING 1 X $25,00

. S o _ ‘ B _'BGE&-ttM-ZIS.BO:a 3_17&?‘
PO , 086 ? 1 7 . s ..:j . : o o : - | - f,e“. maks cb_ects payabla 0 F'm""’f' County
g Mallo PR R |
ce B9-40-¥
prce §74.86

) B , W v . ‘
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . Hu_. 055873 - el
OFFICE OF FIAGRPCE - REVENUE DIVISION A SAGaCINEN
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT | o

PN Y, & o Y s s

L
AMQUNT. ; /ﬂﬁ -_‘nj

- >

REcEIVED. 2 s D Cols ’/"4.5'-‘,"."’1‘-,"’._“-/' 2

AL, 7/, I?"P&:-";f?‘;/ [ R R Zoning S e Commissioner
= ‘2‘?'5){ ‘ !A'}/_J R TR VO T . N Towson, Maryland 21204

IR

FOR;@J‘.-F?’A—J
‘---b‘"l

8  BUGTseswelQnriia ob3nF e L ; . - J. Robert Haines
- VALIDATION OR SIGNATURK OF CASHIER™ - - R o T T — T Lamting Comtctuintiueey March 13, 1589

February 27, 1990

e e T e T e T T T Hillendale Country Club, Inc. [ :

I e e e T T A S Phoenix, Maryland 21131 o [ Coumty Extcutive

BALTIMORE _COUNTY, MARYLAND No gl G071 A T T | L S MOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

OFFICE OF CE - REVENUE DIVISION ' o o T T ATTN: CHESTER W. BERTTY, General Manager =T ' ""’“"“ﬁ..f.‘”é“m SR

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT . L TR | 3 e betition for Soocial Excontion o The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act Sl

) fo O ‘ T R VLI BT DR e Sonon o egiz;-x xcep and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property - o Case #(s): 83-420-X

K00 | x _ - YR hscnsgalmmg. -R'R e L Roag _ SR identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111 SR . .

N - R 13?00m51 im i.:aR;ad untry oa R W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows: ST Petitioner(s): Hillendale Cauntry Club, Inc.

amount_S__ 0 0L — - S L ;ﬁztgi:"(‘:')’,Dzii;':;a;e"éhuﬁ::’;‘gfu"ba'"‘;m Petition for Special Exception e Location: 13700 Blenheim Road
HEARING SCHEDLLED: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 1989 at 2:00 p.m. \S Blerreim Road, 250' S Country Club Road

Gentlemen: & B T 1370 Elenheim Road

_ . R AR Please be advised that s7.£¢ is due for advertising and posting of RN R 10th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

. o _ ’ BN e N the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hearing. e Petitioner(s): Hillendale Country Club, Inc.

ron. /—/,//ﬂ//{){f c(‘-’!f}-};?;i_- {,‘L!h’_/i ;DJ(‘ Z{‘I‘j/f‘ﬁ - Lo _' U ) ) - Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property from the time e HEARING SCHEDULED: LEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 1989 at 2:00 p.m.

- YeAFrcAe R e it is posted by this office untilsthe day of the hearing itself. T

ACCOUNT

DATE

r B

::g:l.v:n ;.}f‘f 49, + ,hrg.rTAE[)ﬂ

THE ABOVE MATTER H)S EEEN EEASSICNED.

THE HEARINGS WILL NOW TAKE PLACE AS FOLLOMWS:

.'aﬂ“Pf“-:‘lf‘HFf‘ - Lo AR TR - SR ] oo . Special Exception: Replacement of existing multi-purpose buildings with a same

——— ' . S THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED e use building on existing foundation after demolition of existing buildings. S TUZSDAY, APRIL 17, 1990 at 10:00 a.m.
om VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER . o _ R e - oo ) THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE I1SSUED oo -
S0 mewoor vuowosmen DR - . o e ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR . ;o IR BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE BULIDNG, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Boom 106, Towsan, Maryland 21204

Please make your check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and bring.
F T R R it along with the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning(Of.l;ice, Countl;nyfflce o o | | |
o ' SR e L S R ildi T , Maryland 21204 fifteen (15) minutes before S S5 _ . SR . C
- ? R ) B::llul:dgzs;iﬁoozsliiéedzzzgnto bgii:r.1 o] In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued Yy . ’
et o O TLAND..- ) {0 - g & SRR vithin the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, R , .
:TMSCEL?.:.;;,:)US J;E::&m:’;&ou — o - Please note that should you fail to return the sign and post set(s), there entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this o )
i e

L ‘s he ab fee for each set not o period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in _ J.RUBERT HRINES
::itrzzdan additional $25.00 added to the above BRI this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing. S ZONING COMMISSIONER

ﬁ . <2 SRR BALTIMORE CUUNTY
i SRS
i.

JEH:gs

‘/_)u;""

Very truly yours,

pa

. | - R e J. ROBERT HAINES SR
PECEWED L, s S fe ed. Jod W%‘;‘ea S Zoning Commissioner of g Hillendale Country Club, Inc.
: - N f T Baltimore County AT

Manley F, Gately, Esq.

Je I.EOBERT H%INE;S P g cct Hillendale Country Club, Inc.
Zoning Commissioner of SLT e Fanley F. Gately, Esq.

IR © File
Baltimore County P P File

JRH:gs
RES— VALIDATION OR B TURE OF CAS : . -
WHTE-CASHER PO - AGPEY  YELLOW - GUSTOMER 1onA " HIER . ccs Marley F. Gately, Esq.

File




Baltimore County
Department of Public Works

- Bureau of Traffic Engineerf.g
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3554

Hillendale Country Club, Inc.
13700 Blenheim Road
Phoenix, MD 21212

r - 5 - R INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE o _
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Epril 5, 1989

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. March 1, 1989

111 w. Chesapeake Ave.
il Towson, Maryland 21204

J. Robert Haines DATE: March 22, 1990

Manley F. Gately, Esquire Zoning Commissioner

1504 Sherbrock Road
Lutherville, MD 21093

Mr. J. Roberti Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

Dennis F. Rasmussen

RE: Item No. 331, Case No. 89-420-X
County Executive

Petitioner: John E. Bausman, et al
Petition for Special Exception

Hillendale Country Club, Inc.

MEMBERS SUBJECT: Zoning Petition No. 89-420-X

Rurrau of " . oA :
Enqineering Lo The Petitioner requests a Special Exception for a golf course

Dear Mr. Gately:
Dopartment of and country club inclusive of accessory uses and structures.

Traffic Enganeering

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following
Bureau of comments are uot intended to indicate the appropriateness of
Fire Prevention the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are we e RS
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the dt?velo?ment BTN - - The location of the future expansion or relocatiof} of

R ronaing ma mair o ti bearin?. 92}1 tt-}r:isz ning cziufﬁﬁ;ifm‘e’i e R maintenancedand gccesiory structures shall be indicated on
Planning may file a w itten report wit e Zoning e ood. zonin oy

with rgcomiendations as to the suitability of the requested PP g p

Soard of Education zoning.

Should the Petitioner's request be granted, staff offers the Dear Mr. Haines,

following comments:

State R-oads Commission

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for items number
331, 332, 335, 337, & 338,

Hralth Department
T'roject Planning

Building [epartment

The area designated for temporary acc:esso::?glr structures shall
Iuhing Administration i a ved zonin at.
’ Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the also be indicated on the appro z gp
é:i:i;;:\::t Cormittee at this time that offer or request information an
your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members
are received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any
comment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing
file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the
enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled

accordingly.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can
provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Cffice of Planning at 887-3211.

Very truly yours,

Bl A

Michael S. Flanigan

PK/JL/cmm Traffic Engineer Assoc. II

1T WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOQUR WRITTEN ST el R

COMMENTS TO MY OFFICE, ATTENTICN JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU Ll T . e - : : e MSF/1lab
HAVEANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT L 5 . o T .

B87-3391.

Very truly yours,

96?-"??‘1&7 € £)qu / ,J(,d

JAMES E. DYER

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:jw -
Enclosnres

cc: Mr. Chester W. Beatty

BALTINGRE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONZENTAL
TECTION AND RESOURCE MARNAGEMEX

_2/42/??

Date

Zoning Commissioner

Oirfice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Tcwson, Maryland 21204

“Zening Item # 2.5/, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of /';z(/waﬁv R/, /957
. £ 7 -~ 4
_PYOPETE}' Owner: ’ szxﬂ v /:-.‘/Q/;/_j}fdﬁ

Location: /3P0 g/eﬁﬁ/di/./?f /6"/;;(/

Water Supply: p[‘/’}la 712-/
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: /

District: {&

y=yaya Vdfe/

Sewage Lisposal:

Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and/or installation of equipment
for any existing or proposed food service facility, complete plans and specifications must be submitted
to the Plans Review Section, Bureau of Regional Coumunity Services, for final review and approval.

Prior to new installation{s) of fuel burning equipment, the owner chall contact the Bureau of Air Quality

Maagerent, 887-3775, to obtain requirements for such installation(s) befere work begins. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL.

A permit to construct fram the Bureau of Quality Manageoent is required for such items as spray paint AN Baltimore County
processes, underground gasoline storage tank(s) (5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or e T Fire Department L
process which exhausts into the atmosphere. S Towson, Maryland 21204-2586 Lo SRR Ba!t:'mare County

_ S ] . ' T ice of Planning & Zonir,
Paul H. Reincke T0: J. Robert Haines DATE: 4/26/89 Towson, Maryland 21204 4

Choef o e Zoning Commissioner 4943330

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

A permit to construct from the Bureau of Air Quality Management is required for amy charbroiler generation
which has a total cooking surface area of five (5) square feet or more.

Prior to approvel of a Building Permit Application for renovations to existing or construction of new
health care facilities, complete plans and specifications of the building, food service area and type
of equiprent to be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Plans Review and Approval
Section, Division of Engineering and Maintenance, State Department of Health and Mental Hygiene for
review and approval. '

J. Robert Hai , Zoni o jsst, _ g FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning & Zoning er : Office of Planning and Zoning .
Baltimore County Office Building ST, L i IR : -
Towson, Maryland 21204 : . e SUBJECT: ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE COMMENTS L

' G‘IHDCA"-L D Coakr.. A&_so(’_-

730 E. PI‘LH -S‘l'f'(,c,[..

' '3““”"”‘""") Wh.ry h,-n.{ a 12043,
K39- 3350

J. Robert Haines
Zoaing Commussioner Donnis F. Hasmussen'

'Ja-'h(/a_ry .30_’ 148"1 . County Executive

Prior to any new construction or substantial alteration of public swimming pool, wading pool, bathhouse,
samas, whirlnools, hot tubs, water and sewerage facilities or other appurtenanwes pertaining to health
and safety; two {2) copies of plans and specifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County Department Pt _
¢¢ Envirommental Protection and Resource Management for review and approval. For rore camplete information, e T Location: 13700 Blenheim Road
contact the Water Quality Monitoring Section, Bureau of Regional Commmity Services, 687-6500 x 315. SRR

Re: Property Owner: Hillencale Country Club,  Inc. |
C-QU35-9¢

RE: . Building Permit No. B Goo¢
13700 Blewheivm Roof Ko
to "'h ElECt. Dist-

Hihlewdale Co ““4'7 Club

Dernis F ' T Case No. 89-420-X7
nnis F. Rasmussen Lo
" G tyi_’::‘;mn . o Item No. 331
Re: Hillendale Country Cl.b. Inc.

Item MNo.: 331 Zoning Agend.. February 21, 1989

Prior to approval for a nursery schocl, owner or applicant must comply with all Baltimore County regulations.
For more cooplete information, contact the Division of Maternal and Child Health. he Petitioner requests a special exception to replace existing Dear VYW . '

smulti-purpose buildings with the same use building on existing foundation r Coote ¥ 4
after demolition of existing buildings. In reference to this request, E The

staff offers the following comment:

Gentlemen:

( If Lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location, the method providing for the elimination

of waste 0il wust be in accordance with the State Department of the Enviromment. Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the carments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Zoning Office cannot. approve the above

B . olication for the folloving reason(o) . referenced bullding permit

A / Prior to razing of existing structure(s), petitioner must contact the Division of Waste Manzgement

. at E87-3745, regarding removal and/or disposal of potentially hazardous materials and solid wastes. TR

Fetitioner must comtact the Bureau of Air (Quality Management regarding removal of asbestoes, 887-3775. ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor-

dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Depart-
ment of Public Works.

A CRG meeting or waiver will be required since the proposed

structure and deck represent ap increase in useable floor area.
Izproper setbacks

Ixproper use
Irproper location
Inspection of the property must be made

Any abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, solvents, etc., nust have the
contents removed by a licensed hauler and tank removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior

to recoval or zhandomrent, owner must contact the Division of Waste Management at 887-3745.

Soil percolation tests, have been , TUst be , conducted.

Insufficlient information on permit

Revised Plans (9 coples) must b
2 submitted to the
in Room 100, County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeggznter

Avenue, Towson, Maryland All
. plans must be accom
& cover letter listing the revisions and rererenciggnt:: oy

permit and con
in person trol number, Revised plans must be submitted

A . R -—XX Dther T
) A . LT Subin, F4e vy wiq
The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the T overel) h:,k': n::‘: p! 4 ut <how dhe
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. TR R 15 very Aeddy &y ;H:’cb&:ﬁd"ﬁ“'“ﬁ'ﬂﬂi- - Tt
X R e Co - [ L"‘I v
q l"bqr

Fo) 4‘.1 o l“l .
J;. a_(_ EICFL y < \“?c, P‘;L.q Sl‘lju—“‘( bC— ‘afou.nq U‘O
rie Sewdes widh off  bu il
leats s a Ly TR lq_‘c.-lt.o[ .
Y & viensiene . Bedore the planm cen

b rCVILu.,uK a1l .H{.’(
i N g
i o i Plaan al'\(rt—tlg,\-{- oy b::‘vmlcluc :E‘ “dhe e,nc,l'p‘c:,(
= R Scbmar ol plan melvled o0 4

( } 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments at this time : - - I yau ha :
*Water for fire protection shall be provided in accordance with the Urban- ST MAY 1 1985 R T " e an further questlons, you may contact me at 494-3391.
Guide for Fire Prevention & Control Master Planning. TR Ly

( ) The results are valid until .
( ) Soil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact the Division of Water
ax] Sewer to determine whether additional tests are required.

A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

A:426B9.txt Pg.3
The vehicle dead end condition shown at

There water wells are to be used as a source of water supply, a well meeting the minimm Raltimore
County Standards must be drilled.

In accerdace with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water well yield test

( ) -sazll be valid umtil . o

{ ) is mot scceptable and must be retested. This rust be accomplished prior to conveyance of property
aod zporoval of Building Permit Applications.

EXCEEDS the maximm allowed by the Fire Department.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

. o . e ‘s . . camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protec-
Prior to occupaxy =pproval, the potability of the w;l:er supply must be verified by collection of bacterio- tion Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code," 1976 edition

logical = chemical water saples. . prior to occupancy. e

1f submission of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hydrogeological Study and an Environmental S ST (’:;ﬁ
Effects Peport must be submitted. For more information contact the Division of Environmental Management o ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. ' RO Rlﬂ .‘).:l
at B87-3350. j L Sl l :

In order to subdivide this property, the owner or developer will be required to comply with the subdivision
regulations ¢f the Srate of Maryland and Baltimore County. I1f there are any questions regarding the

subdivision process, please contact the Land Development Section at 887-2762. Very truly yours,

(V)/Others Srsor To Jsspone .

67;:;&72'/*5:, o 5,75 nspeclion  will
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CHECKLIST FCR FILING S \ ) | S ' e -z

G

R : ' . : . " i i HE i a
PETITIONS FOR VARIANCE, SPECIAL HEARING AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION Cael o ‘ PRIOR TC PREPARING THE REQUIRED PLAN, THE PETITIONER OR HIS ENGINEER _SHOULD -— 18F A& curb not less than 8" wide and 6" high must ir provided around

L e . s ‘ cen x .. ’ : . : purking lot. The curb must be set back 4' from a street
3 R_STATE AGENCY IF LOCATED ON A STATE . The location end use of all principal: buildings within a minimum ) : every A t , ree
CONTACT THE FOLLOWING COUNTY AGENCY AND/C . 9 : right-of-way line, if no parking is anticipated. The curb must

PARTICULAR AGENCY. - Tee distance of 200 feet from the joint side, front, and rear propert P 3
ROAD FOR PERTINENT DATA THAT MAY BE REQUIRED BY THAT PART : : 5 RS ines shall be shown ‘ ’ ’ property T setback 10' from the street right-of-way line, if parking is proposed
_ . o : : ; : against it. -

P

19.. ation of streams or drainage courses on or within 50' of Property.

hHE‘N You ARE R'F'ADY m FII‘E m PETHION' PLF‘ASE CALL 887—3391 To MA'KE AH _ 1- public Ser’ViceS.-.............'.....-.oso-.-.........-..‘--l-.-;éooo-.587‘3340
I L ‘ 2. Bureau of Traffic Engineering..cesecssssescccascerssesscnssannssaB87=-3554

APPOINTMENT, . : 3. D.E.P.R.M. (Department of Environmental Protection _ : _ ‘
' and Resource Management)......eoesrrseersesscceveriennees 'gg;:i;gg L _ . : 20.0 %tilities: -Location and size of existling water and sewer lines
1. State Righway Adminlstration.ecesevesseciessrvensoneresssneness 200 & 206 - R EXAMPLE : B g available at site. If water and/or sewer are not available at the
. ey s . . : - . L L 3. County ROAdS....caveerncneansess . -County Office Building, Rooms 5 ' . _ site, the 1location and distance to the neaiest lines must be

Zoning petitions may be filed with the Zoning Office by appointment between the S et 6. Current Planning (Design, Screening, lLandscaping).....i..ce......887-3335 - ‘ Existing Zoni indicated with the proper Baltimore County utility drawing number
hours of 9:00-4:00 throughout the year on forms furnished by the Zoning . ;. B‘:lilding e ot S R 233:3323 PropO;:g Zgzi:g g;:§65 | o S T listed. (This may be indicated on Location ;1an described below,)
our : : \roug Y . Fire Department......................................f........... ‘ Gross hrea _ 10 acres o B In the event no public water and/or sewerage exists, the means For

Providing proper water and sewerage disposal must Le indicated.

Appropriate height tent (for apartment buildings and commercial zones)

Apartment density shall be indicated as follows:

Ccmmissioner. All information on the forms must be typed and they must be signed

' _ t forth on the S Designed Density: : R _ . ) )
The surveyor's plat shall contain all the lInformation as set ST Gross ~ 16 units per acre . e 21.0 re prevention: Location of fire hydrants (Hydrant spacing mus?%

ig] it ; i.e., legal legall thorized = : : R G, e ; -
originals by the petitioner{s); i.e eg owner Or egally authorize AT checklist as follows: IR Total Units 160 units L . ;onfor:_to ghog Baltimore County Standard Deg.tgn Manual and the Fire
representative and/or lessee, with the address and telephone .umber provided. Three '_j I 1, North arrows revention e).
22, Buildings with zero setbacks must meet building code, as well as fire
code requirements with regard to type of construction, windows, etc.

a,'l o ! 174« Off-street parking éﬂ i - : e ¢

Sl "
(3) originals of each form must be subnmitted. While the 2Zoning Associates will o 24 Scale: 1"=10', 1"=5Q°, 1n=100"

Parking Data: Number of spaces required

. s . : : - : o _ . R L R Number of spaces provid | e
assist the petitioner in interpreting those provisions of the Baltimore County e e 3. Elec ion District D e P P " ‘ 6 ’ r™ ‘ﬂ‘l “’f DRI The surveyor shall furnish one (1) copy of a reproducible locatior

Zoning Regulations applicable to the particular case, the final wording of the _ . 4 Outline of parcel(s) in question (indirated by heavy bold line) EXAMPLE: (two-story building, offices and apartments) ! TR . ifa:hi:§ siTZn‘i‘EEﬁZg Ei1?3’{§o:?§g°?n§$m§§?§§fed Fite plans, eithes
First Floor:

Use apartments
Total Floor Area 6,000 square feet

a. Scale: 1"=200' or 1"=1,000"
b. Outline of the parcel{s) in question
_ = l? Y No. of spaces required 6,000/3.3 per 1,000 g g‘i’agiiti?g agglggizo ziglit{:eets and :::rpressv'a?ys in the area
. s . SR s : S P No. of spaces provided 19.8=20 space . av 1€s connections, 1I necessary
The petitiorn forms must be accompanied by twelve (12) copies of a plat, S T amd of adjoining street and distance to the closest intersection P : _ spaces e. BApproximate size and location of school and church sites or

public street centerline :_'. : ' '3 Second Floors N other landmarks in area

request, as set forth on the pet’ lon forms, shall be the responsibility of the Af-"‘; ST R ' 54 2oning of parcel(s) in question and adjacent properties

petiticner(s). S . 6y Bearings, distances, and area of parcel(s)

indicating all information on the attached or the blue commercial checklist and & S
Existing and proposed width of street right-of-way from property 1line : Use apartments

three (3) copies of a zoning description of the property with the distance to the ': R to property line No. of units proposed 12
P S No. of spaces required @1.53/unit=21
No. of spaces provided 28

Plats must be trimmed to a neat 8-1/2" by 11" or where larger prints
are necessary, they shall be folded to that size. They must be clear

nearest irtersecting public street centerline indicated. Site plans and zoning %  Existing and proposed topography, if required by the Office of with the lettering distinct

. a Zoni
Planning an ning Total Spaces Required = 41

descriptions submitted with commercial variances, special exceptions, and special R PO The above irformati . ] '
. ] N - - el _ ion is to be used in part as :ide by th ;
10, Existing and proposed width and type of paving S e Total Spaces Provided = 53 oo . Joint Zoning Advisory ‘ttee. P a guide by the members of the

hearings {that require site plans); i.e., parking use and reclassificaticn : R ) _ o o R . Commi

S _ 11. ation and width of existing and/or proposed entrances and their — Parking Space: Size (minimum 8-1/2 x 18) U
petitions, must be prepared by a registered surveyer or engineer and sealed. Site . S::a:tgze‘:to entrances on existing properties and properties across e Paving: Type (must be a durable and dustless The Joint Zoning Advisory c ittee, as established by the County
. . L ‘ — i - - IR Admini ti Cffi z s s

plans and zoning descriptions submitted with residential variances and other special S - (4 4 4 "'7 Sfrf syvres ., = R s surface such as tar and chip, macadam, or L rep;::z:t;::s of :Zili-ou:n(:mlxziz' deﬁ;ii;:ﬁtz CO;:;St(s:om?xﬁt:zz (izziresl’ons;'i?le
PR a 12. UgE, ﬁimensions and location of all existing buildings on parcel : e bituminous concrete) N o petitions weekly. . ews zoning

_—-'—J“

& Xgyi3. .P_E.;’;S dimension, height,_é;gmggﬂ%i. n, and location of all —_ Screening: Size and Type and Location

igoisz:an;:éldings or additions, and the proposed use if the use is N ' Lighting: Type, location, direction, and height ER The review by the Joint Zoning Rdvisory Committee is aimed, not at imaking a
forms, site plans and descriptions, the appropriate filing fee must also be BRI " el LU s nt in the app r.j.ateness of the zoning action requested, but rather to
' ‘ _ e ST assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems that may have a

. : LS D : bearing on the case.

residential hearings do not require engineer seals; however, the plans mst be

legible and include all the checklist information. 1In addition to the petition

submitted. The fee for variances and special hearings for one-family dwellings is
$35.00, while all other petitions require a $175.00 fee per petition, with a maximum

fee of $450.00.

f
. . N - ’ Con R . Daltimore County Government .
Bzitimore County Government ST KLrIN & WEBB IR Baltimore Counly Government S e Office of Zoning Administration
Office of Zoning Adminisiration e ATTORNEYS AT LAW 7 ; N Office of Zoning Administration IS ' and Development Management
and Development Management T SUTTE 401, HEAVER PLAZA P and Development Management e .‘
e 1301 YORK ROAD ‘ '
ﬂ > R LUTHERVILLE, MARYLAND 21093

!
i
TR

) J! !“j_ THOMAS E. WEBB o ) . L ' 111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
111 West Chesaneake Avenue SRR " I j S 111 West Cheszpeixe Avenue ' L Towson, MDD 21204 : (410) 887-3353
a h Lo cHEN . - . LS .
Towsan, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Ll e ER]WCJ_Bm /AX NO. . Towson, MD 212734 (410) 887-3353 Coe - ‘
_ - 0) 296-3054 Ul e : November 23, 1993
; . OF COUNSEL ‘ e i !
April 16, 1993 e S el PARALEGAL A November 24, 192

GERALD S. KLEIN
2pril 5, 1993 GERRI C. AUCHINCLOSS

Mr. Chester Beatty

Srian R. McHenry, Esquire :_ " R D H ) ) lanley F. Gately St Hillendale Country Club
®lein and wWebb _-‘ e % B 1534 Sherbrook Road ' ' R 13700 Bleheim Road
Sui 01, Heaver Plaza T . D Lethervi L - Phoenix, MD 21131

Suite 401, He L Mr. Arnold E. Jablon, Director ) ‘ e

z Torv Road ] . - . o Lot . ’
:igie;’illi, MD 21093 Zoning Administration and APR 8 1993 Proposed expansion SwoET Proposed Addition
= T Development Management S Hillendale Country Club ‘ ‘ : - Second Revision .
RE: 2Zoning Verification and Use S Room 109 SRS 10th Election District e Hillendale Country Club
Hillendale Country Club T 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ZADP”? R . : : 10th Election District
10th Election District ) e Towson, Maryland 21204 v Dear Mr. Gately: e T |
. e L Dear Mr. Beatty: g
McHenry: [ S S . , ) R Your letter to Arncld Jablon, Director of Zoning Administration S _ N ] )
C RE: Hlln___mlgzgle d Lountry Ciub, Inc. o ard Cevelopment Management, dated November 2, 1992 has been referred EI TR Fer my meeting this morning with Mr. Paul Fitzgerald, the revised
letter dated April 5, 1993 has been referred to me for o ing VerificatiOMm e i __ te re for reply. Your proposed 11,134 sguare foot addition to the proposed  addition as shown on the submitted site plan (second
The tses as shown cn the submitted plat including the proposed —m Tl existing 27,862 square foot building area though not in exact . EIE red-lined plan) will be approvf.'d: Since the expansion is less thaen
square foor addition to the existing 27,862 square foot T Dear Mr. Jablon: corfiguration with the site plan in approved zoning Special Exception, P the 11,134 square foot addition approved in my November 24, 1992

'-!‘-i::.—:ii::g on a plat which accompanied your November 24, 1992 letter to R S case rnurber 89-420-X, would be permitted as it would be within the letter to Mr. Manley F. Gately, this addition will also be approved as

nis office (though not in exact configuration with the site plan R ?lease be advised that the undersigned represents - K spirit and intent of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. A copy S being within the spirit and intent of the building approved in zoning

. ; Srerci E i number &3-420-X)} would be e Hillendale Coqnt:ry ‘Club generally. .In. that regard, I am of this letter and a red line plan will be included in the hearin R special exception case number‘,mg_gi
proved = in  Special Exception, case ) N requesting verification that the uses indicated on the enclosed case File. P s B r

Fmitted. T location survey prepared by J. Finley Ransome & Associates dated " el If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
' LI February 27, 1991, are permissable uses in accordance with the IR If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at Co 887-3391. !

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. In addition, please be e 887-3391. :

advised that in accordance with Case No.: 89-420-X, Hillendale . . L , Sincerely,

was dgranted a special exception for a proposed addition to the R Very truly yours, R ' '

1 by

L

M1 Mot
[ S

you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

Sincerely, : DS existing 27,860 foot building. In that regard, enclosed please ERRET ; /V{ /%__:
W ST find a letter from John J. Sullivan, Jr., Planner II, dated IR ’1/‘: J‘%ﬁr B s , : / % %
“ o~ e SRR November 24, 1992, approving Hillendale's reconfigured red line S < ’%/ %._ T e JOHN J. SULLIVAN, JR.
JOHN J. SULLIVAN, JR. L plan. John J. Sullivan, Jr. AT Planner 1I

. _ SR Planner II
Planner LI R Enclosed please find Klein & Webb check no. 4059 in the SRR ner

amount of $40.00 to cover the cost of same. B 1 R JJs/jaw

In the event you should have any questions regarding : _ o
this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. S PR B c: 83-420-X

Very truly yours,

/S RN

BRIAN R. McHENRY
BRM/jme
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Chet Beatty

r{.}') Mrinted st Socpin an ot
w F‘Q vn Heoyied Pager

N,
%9 Prinled on Recyciad Paper
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